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Gav-Yam Lands Ltd. ("the Company")

Register of Shareholders of the Company as of August
7, 2025

Ordinary Shares of 0.01 NIS Par Value of the Company
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Holder
Name

The
Company
for
Registration
of the Tel
Aviv Stock
Exchange
Ltd.

Noga
Carmel
(Ramon)

Yehuda
Barlev

Ezra Ezer

Ruth and
Avraham
Kaufman

David
Neumann

ID
Number

515736817

5660299

64857123

45718335

833288

Address

2 Ahuzat
Bayit, Tel
Aviv,
Israel

24
Habonim,
Kiryat
Tivon

6 Barsky,
Tel Aviv

D.N.
Avtach,
Gan
Hadarom

Chicago,
lllinois,
USA

9 Moshe
Kol,
Jerusalem

Country of
Incorporation

6525216

Type of
Shares

and Par
Value

Ordinary
Shares

Ordinary
Shares

Ordinary
Shares

Ordinary
Shares

Ordinary
Shares

Ordinary
Shares

Security
Number

220,379,447
759019

1,700
759019

100
759019

40,000
759019

1,600
759019

100
759019

Number
of Number
Shares

36000

69080

79255

9371515



