This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer



Gav-Yam Lands Ltd. ("the Company")

Register of Shareholders of the Company as of August 7, 2025

Ordinary Shares of 0.01 NIS Par Value of the Company

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

Holder Name	ID Number	Address	Country of Incorporation	Type of Shares and Par Value	Security Number	Number of Shares	Number
The Company for Registration of the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.	515736817	2 Ahuzat Bayit, Tel Aviv, Israel	6525216	Ordinary Shares	220,379,447 759019		
Noga Carmel (Ramon)	5660299	24 Habonim, Kiryat Tivon		Ordinary Shares	1,700 759019	36000	
Yehuda Barlev	64857123	6 Barsky, Tel Aviv		Ordinary Shares	100 759019	69080	
Ezra Ezer	45718335	D.N. Avtach, Gan Hadarom		Ordinary Shares	40,000 759019	79255	
Ruth and Avraham Kaufman		Chicago, Illinois, USA		Ordinary Shares	1,600 759019		
David Neumann	833288	9 Moshe Kol, Jerusalem		Ordinary Shares	100 759019	9371515	